

LISTING ON 08.05.2015

COURT NO. 5

ITEM NO. 38

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NO. 8089 OF
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

M/s Lion Engineering Consultants

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 25.11.2014 and 09.03.2015 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Indore in WP No. 4559/2014 and RP No. 4/2015 respectively.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 29 days in filing Special Leave Petition filed against Order dated 25.11.2014 and Special Leave Petition filed against Order dated 09.03.2015 is within time.

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal No. 10778 of 2014 @ SLP No. 16539/2010 referred to on Annexure P-10 was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2014 (copy of order dated 05.12.2014 has been placed as annexure P-10 at page nos. 119-132 of SLP paper books.)

It is further submitted that Mr. Sadan Farasat, Advocate has on 07.05.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as I.A. No. 2 and copy of the same is being circulated with this office report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of May, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Sadan Farasat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR