

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15703-15704/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2014
in WP No. 4559/2014 09-03-2015 in RP No. 4/2015 passed by the High
Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

M/S LION ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naman Nagrath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Mr. Prateek Rusia, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan garg, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master